Kistler Instrument Corporation reserves the right to discontinue or change
specifications, designs or materials  without notice consistent with sound
engineering principles and quality practices.
© 2005, Kistler Instrument Corporation, 75 John Glenn Dr., Amherst NY 14228
Tel 716-691-5100, Fax 716-691-5226, sales.us@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
51
27
B_

• vibration sensor 8141A…
5127B F F
Ordering Key
Output Options
without RMS Converter 0
with RMS Converter       1
with PG7 gland 1
with coupling M13x1 2
with BNC neg. Socket 3
Technical Data
Type Units 5127
Temperature Range, Operating °C 0 … 60
Vibration (20 … 2000Hz) gpk 10
Shock (1ms) g 200
Housing/Base material Aluminum
Sealing - housing/connector type IP65
Weight nom. grams 270
Connection, input, output (shielded) type 8-pin
Sensor Connection type PG7/M13x1/
BNC neg.
Out (Filter)
Frequency Range - 5% (no Filter) Hz 0,1 … 30000
Frequency Range - 3dB (no Filter) Hz 0,03 … 90000
Frequency Range - 3dB (with filter) Hz 0,03 … 30000
Accuracy % 5
Output Range V 0 … ±10
Impedance Ω 10
Current mA 0 … ±5
Offset (0dB) mV <±20
(20dB) mV <±30
Noise mVpp <20
Current for Piezotron Sensor (±10%) mA 4,3
Input Voltage V 0 … 20
Filter (plug-in)
Filter characteristic Butterworth
Slope dB/dec 40
Bandpass HP (type 5324A0) Filterbridge –
No Filtering
Bandpass LP (type 5327A30) kHz 30
Out (RMS) (Option: 5127B1X)
Frequency Range - 3dB (no filter) Hz 0,03 … 90000
Accuracy Crest Factor <2 % 5
Integration TC
(type 5328A25 standard) ms 25
Output Voltage V 0 … 10
Current mA 0 … 5
Impedance Ω 10
Offset mV <±40
Noise mVpp <10
Limit Switch (Option: 5127B1X)
OctoCoupler Output
OctoCoupler off max. V 30
OctoCoupler on max. mA 7
Delay, nom. s 1,3
Hysteresis mV 40
Adjustment Range V 0 … 12
Supply Voltage VDC 22 … 30
Current mA <50
1 g = 9,80665 m/s2, 1 inch = 25,4 mm, 1 gram = 0,03527 oz, 1 lbf-in = 0,1129 Nm
5324A F
Ordering Key
Filter
1 Hz High-pass filter 1
10 Hz High-pass filter 10
100 Hz High-pass filter 100
5325A F
Ordering Key
Filter
1 kHz High-pass filter 1
5326A F
Ordering Key
Filter
10 Hz Low-pass filter 10
20 Hz Low-pass filter 20
30 Hz Low-pass filter 30
50 Hz Low-pass filter 50
100 Hz Low-pass filter 100
150 Hz Low-pass filter 150
200 Hz Low-pass filter 200
300 Hz Low-pass filter 300
500 Hz Low-pass filter 500
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
Kistler Instrument Corporation reserves the right to discontinue or change
specifications, designs or materials  without notice consistent with sound
engineering principles and quality practices.
© 2005, Kistler Instrument Corporation, 75 John Glenn Dr., Amherst NY 14228
Tel 716-691-5100, Fax 716-691-5226, sales.us@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
51
27
B_
00
0-
32
3e
-0
3.
05
Page 3/3
Amplifier, for quartz sensors, Type 5127
5327A F
Ordering Key
Filter
1 kHz Low-pass filter 1
2 kHz Low-pass filter 2
3 kHz Low-pass filter 3
5 kHz Low-pass filter 5
10 kHz Low-pass filter 10
20 kHz Low-pass filter 20
30 kHz Low-pass filter 30
5328A F
Ordering Key
Filter